



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010664912006

+ **W.P.(C) 1012/2006**

RAM KISHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Advocate.**

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

07.08.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to contact the petitioner.
2. Be listed for arguments on 06.01.2027.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/RS